12/18/2017 504692187

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4738908

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
XUECHENG ZHANG	11/28/2017
XIANG XU	11/28/2017
CHIN-WEN LIANG	11/28/2017
MENG-HSUN WEN	11/28/2017
HUAN-PU KAN	12/12/2017
CHENG-PIN HUANG	11/28/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEDIATEK SINGAPORE PTE. LTD.	
Street Address:	NO. 1 FUSIONOPOLIS WALK, #03-01 SOLARIS	
City:	SINGAPORE	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	
Postal Code:	138628	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15844930

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)521-4286

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 678-483-8899

Email: dan.mcclure@mqrlaw.com

MCCLURE, QUALEY & RODACK, LLP **Correspondent Name:** 3100 INTERSTATE NORTH CIRCLE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 150**

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	251320-3570	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL R. MCCLURE	
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel R. McClure/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2017	

Total Attachments: 7 source=00521035#page1.tif source=00521035#page2.tif source=00521035#page3.tif source=00521035#page4.tif source=00521035#page5.tif source=00521035#page6.tif source=00521035#page7.tif

	Xuecheng					LIANG,
Meng-Hsun WE	N, Huan-Pu	KAN and	Cheng-I	Pin F	IUANG	
hereafter referred	to as ASSIGNO	OR, has/have	invented	certair	new and use	ful improvements
as described and se	et forth in the b	elow identif	ied applica	tion fo	or United State	es Letters Patent:
Title: METHOD F	OR ADJUSTIN	NG THE AD	APTIVE S	SCREI	EN-REFRESH	I RATE AND
DEVICE TH	IEREOF					
7575 Ý			Cantal NIa		~~~~	
Filed:			seriai ivo.			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Executed on:						
WHEREAS	, MediaTek	Singapor	e Pte.	Ltd.	of No. 1	Fusionopolis
Walk, #03-01						
ASSIGNEE, is d						
application and in	any U.S. Letter	s Patent whi	ch may be	grante	ed on the same	2;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has/have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does/do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all his/her/their rights, title and interest in and to the said invention and application and all future improvements thereon, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this Assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees/agree that he/she/they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has/have signed his/her/their name(s) on the date(s) indicated.

MCMAON4N 200,7-12-10 14/97-02

ASSIGNMENT

Xuechemi Zhornij	2017.11.28
Xuecheng ZHANG	Date
Xiang XU	Date
Chin-Wen LIANG	Date
Meng-Hsun WEN	Date
Huan-Pu KAN	Date
Cheng-Pin HUANG	

Xuecheng ZHANG	Date
Xiang XU	2017.11.28 Date
Chin-Wen LIANG	Date
Meng-Hsun WEN	Date
Huan-Pu KAN	Date
Cheng-Pin HUANG	

Xuecheng ZHANG	Date
Xiang XU	Date
Chin-Wen LIANG	Date 2017.11.28
Meng-Hsun WEN	Date
Huan-Pu KAN	Date
Cheng-Pin HHANG	

Xuecheng ZHANG	Date
Xiang XU	Date
Chin-Wen LIANG	Date
Meng-Hsun WEN	Date 2017.11.28
Mong HEAN WEN Huan-Pu KAN	Date
Cheng-Pin HUANG	

	
Xuecheng ZHANG	Date
Xiang XU	Date
Chin-Wen LIANG	Date
Meng-Hsun WEN	Date
-	
huan-la kon	2017-12-12
Huan-Pu KAN	Date
Cheng-Pin HUANG	

mikeessa 2017/12/12 natasita

Xuecheng ZHANG	Pink -
Audemang Minno	Date
Xiang XU	Date
Chin-Wen LIANG	Date
Meng-Hsun WEN	Date
Huan-Pu KAN	Date
Cheng-Pin HUANG	2017.11.28

MBJI-16-024US/ 0758D-B31836-US

RECORDED: 12/18/2017

Page 2 of 2